## RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER RESOLUTIONS

DATE October 13, 2022	MOTION #2022-88
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Sharon Slauenwhite
Seconded by Councillor	Chad Stretch
WHEREAS	
The Planning Board and the Council for the Rural Municip full process to develop the Rural Municipality of West Riv	•
WHEREAS	
A series of public engagement exercises was undertaken as presentation of the proposed 2022 Official Plan and 2022 I meeting held on September 15, 2022, at which residents an invited to make representation in accordance with sections	Land Use Bylaw to the public at a nd other interested persons were

WHEREAS

The proposed 2022 Land Use Bylaw was recommended by Planning Board for Council reading and approval at a meeting held on October 3, 2022, and

The Rural Municipality of West River 2022 Land Use Bylaw, Bylaw # 2022-04, was read and approved a first time on October 6, 2022,		
BE IT RESOLVED		
That the Rural Municipality of West River 2022 Land Use Bylaw, Bylaw # 2022-04, be hereby read a second time; and		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED		
that the Rural Municipality of West River 2022 Land Use Bylaw, Bylaw # 2022-04, be hereby approved.		
I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.		
Helen Smith-MacPhail	Laala Jahanshahloo	
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer	

WHEREAS